[image: image1.wmf]TACOM    WARREN

AMSTA-AQ-ABRA/322

T.VAILLANCOURT 586-574-7110

VAILLANT@TACOM.ARMY.MIL

WARREN MI 48397-5000

AMSTAL-CLM0-3804

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

30-105-04

EXCEPTION TO SF 30

APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

CONTRACT FOR:                                                  Dynamometer and accessories

PURPOSE OF THIS MODIFICATION:                      Revise Item #8, add  milestone payments and 2 part numbers           

                               

PREVIOUS CONTRACT AMOUNT:                        $122,038.76

AMOUNT OF THIS MODIFICATION:                       $       873.80

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT:                         $122,912.56

PR: AMSTAL-CLMO-3804 (increase)

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

PAGE OF  PAGES

J

1

4

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

16C. DATE SIGNED

BY

27-May-2004

16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

15C. DATE SIGNED

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

(Signature of Contracting Officer)

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code)

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

X

W56HZV-04-P-L706

10B. DATED  (SEE ITEM 13)

X

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

28-Apr-2004

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer  

is extended,

is not extended.

Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods: 

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE 

RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN  

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, 

provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.

X

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:  (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE

 CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying 

office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

MUTUAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THTE PARTIES.

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT:   Contractor

is not,   

X

is required to sign this document and return

1

copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter

 where feasible.)

10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

P00003

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.

5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)

6. ISSUED BY

3. EFFECTIVE DATE

27-May-2004

CODE

TACOM - WARREN

AMSTA-CM-CLRA

ATTN: T. VAILLANCOURT

E. 11 MILE RD

WARREN MI 48397-5000

DAAE07

7. ADMINISTERED BY  (If other than item 6)

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.

CODE

DAAE07

POWER TEST INC.

JEFFERY EINEICHNER

N60 W14630 KAUL AV.

MENOMONEE FAILS WI 53051-0927

9W788

FACILITY CODE

9W788

CODE

dolataf@tacom.army.mil

EMAIL:

(586) 574-7144

TEL:

FRAN DOLATA / CONTRACTING OFFICER


SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

SUMMARY OF CHANGES  

SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET 

SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM 

                The total cost of this contract was increased by $873.80 from $122,038.76 to $122,912.56. 

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES 

        CLIN 0001 

                The unit price amount has increased by $873.80 from $122,038.76 to $122,912.56. 

                The total cost of this line item has increased by $873.80 from $122,038.76 to $122,912.56. 

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION 

Summary for the Payment Office 

        As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $873.80 from $122,038.76 to $122,912.56. 

CLIN 0001: 

        AA: 2142020000046D8030123207.NB0031F10000004LUNBFG25039CLM03804S20113 was increased by $873.80 from $122,038.76 to $122,912.56 

(End of Summary of Changes) 

The following items are applicable to this modification:   

        MOD P3
1. The purpose of this modification is to revise Item #8 on page 3 of subject order, add incremental payments and add two additional part numbers (4 components).  As a result of this action, the following changes are made:  
a. Item number 8; the Readiness Training is no longer required.   As a result, the Item 8 paragraph is revised with the following below:  The itemized price for Item #8 has also changed from $11,496.00   TO: $10,139.80 or  $1,356.20 decrease
FROM:  Readiness Training. Package price includes provision for 1 week of readiness training for two PTI factory technicians at Ft. Bliss, and all transportation, lodging, and meals associated with the readiness training. ($11,496)
TO:  Price includes provision for round trip transportation of two PTI factory technicians between Menominee Falls Wisconsin and the Kuwait facility to facilitate Item 10.   All on site lodging and meals are to be provided by the government. ($10,139.80)
b. The Government will make incremental milestone payments to the 
contractor as follows:     
· Upon 100% of supplies from this order are shipped to Kuwait, 40% (or $49,165.02) of the total order amount shall be paid upon proper receipt of invoice – see clause entitled PROMPT PAYMENT (INVOCES) herein.  
· Upon completion of all other requirements of this order are completed and certified by a Performance Certifier as listed in the order, the remaining 60% (or $73,747.54) shall be paid upon proper receipt of invoice.    
c. Two additional part numbers (4 components) are added to this order as follows:   


 





Quantity  unit price  extended   
	Engine Adapter Cummins 400    P/N: 43022
	2
	780.00
	1,560.00 
	

	Cooling Interconnect Kit Cummins 400
	1
	270.00
	270.00 
	

	Engine Dress Kit (Sensors/Fittings) 
	1
	150.00
	150.00 
	

	Exhaust Adapter Kit Cummins 400    P/N:  23686
	1
	250.00
	250.00 
	

	
	 
	 Total 
	2,230.00 
	

	
	
	
	
	


2. As a result of this modification, the total dollar amount is increased by $873.80 
($2,230 paragraph c. - $1,356.20 paragraph a. = $873.80).    
3. Except as provided herein, all other terms and conditions of this order are


unchanged.  
